ENERGY EFFICIENT
C
om
m
er
ci
al
 &
 R
et
ai
l
Simcoe™ Series SC & SO
10"  Reflectors, Remote Ballast
Description
The Simcoe™ luminaire is an excellent choice for the
designer who desires the ability to choose a
luminaire’s style, color and overall appearance, then
combine it with leading edge optical assemblies.
Featuring fully closed or slotted top decorative
domes and the choice of trim levels, Simcoe™ can be
styled to match the building décor.
Features
Functional Retro-look For applications with
functional décor • Customize the look with color and
accessories
Mount 1/2" and 3/4" hub for rigid pendant • Cable
suspension • Hang straight stems
Construction Steel housing and bottom ring • Wire
support rods
Optics Prismatic borosilicate glass reflector
Finish Standard, bright plate finish
• Designer colors can be specified
EISA & Pulse Start Metal Halide AccuLite 150W
Pulse Start MH luminaires with electronic ballast are
designed and built to EISA standards  • Pulse Start
provides longer lamp life, more lumens  per watt,
better lumen maintenance, superior color rendering,
faster lamp warm up and faster hot restrike • For
more information on EISA see page 516
Lampholder HID - specification grade porcelain,
medium base • Open HID fixtures are supplied with
a lampholder for use open rated metal halide lamps
• CFL - 4 pin GX24Q base
Ballast Remote ballast – order separately • See
ballast page for maximum allowable lamp to ballast
distance
Listing UL1598/CSA C22.2 250
• Suitable for damp locations
Dimensions
Series Dia. H
SO, SC 10 1/2" 11"
SOL, SCL 12" 11 1/2"
SOR, SCR 12" 11 1/2"
SOL: 10” Glass Reflector
Open Housing - Standard Brite Plate finish
SOR: 10” Glass Reflector
Open Housing - Designer Ryal Blue finish
SC: 10” Glass Reflector
Closed Housing - Designer Red finish
H
Dia
JLG77371_AccuLite_580_585_v7:AccuLite-PSG2009-CR-part3  9/25/09  2:38 PM  Page 72
krape
Rectangle
krape
Text Box
              SC100PSG10
krape
Rectangle
ENERGY EFFICIENT
Pulse Start
Metal Halide†
Open fixtures
furnished with ANSI
Type “O” lamp holder
ED17 - Medium base
50PS, 70PS, 100PS,
150PS
Probe Start
Metal Halide†
Open fixtures
furnished with ANSI
Type “O” lamp holder
BD17 - Medium base
175MH
Compact Fluorescent
GX24Q base
126CF, 132CF,
142CF, 157CF
Incandescent
Medium base
150IN, 300IN
Simcoe™ Series SC & SO
10"  Reflectors, Remote Ballast
581www.junolightinggroup.com
C
om
m
ercial &
 Retail
Accessories
Accessories are ordered and shipped separately
Description Catalog #
Cable Suspension Kits - order separately from page 605
Not suitable for CFL fixtures
Hang Straight Kits - order separately from page 605
REMOTE
BALLAST ‡
Order
separately
Consult chart
found with
the remote
ballast
ordering
information
to determine
maximum
lamp to
ballast
distance
see pages
606-610
Glass
- G10 10"
Dia.
Borosilicate
glass
Housing
and Ring
No Suffix
Brite Plate™
-WH White
-BL Black
Designer
Colors
Consult Factory
No Trim
No Suffix
Bottom Closure
Tempered glass
Available with
SCR & SOR
models only
- G Clear
- GP Prismatic
Louver
Available with
SCR & SOR
models only
Not available
with lens
- V Brite-Plate™
- V - color
Specify color
(polyester powder
coat finish)
Stem
No Suffix
Hub for
use with
1/2" or 3/4"
stem
Cable
Suspension
-CS
Provision
for Cable
Suspension
(Incandescent
lamps only,
order kit
separately)
-
Closed Top
Housing
SC With
reflector only
SCL With
reflector and
bottom ring
SCR With
reflector, rods
and  bottom ring
Open Top
Housing
SO With
reflector only
SOL With
reflector and
bottom ring
SOR With
reflector, rods
and  bottom ring
Ordering Information Example: SCR70PS-G10-GP-WH
Lamp Housing
Series (Watts/Type) Ballast Reflector Trim & Lenses Color Mounting
SCR 70PS - -G10 -GP -WH -
† Metal Halide:
EISA -Pulse Start MH: 150W - 150W with electronic ballast meets EISA requirements.
NEC compliance: Pulse Start  & Probe Start MH luminaires are furnished with a
lampholder for use with an open rated (protected) lamp, ANSI Type ‘O’.
‡ Lamp Socket Protector:
Required in Canada when using 208V, 240V & 480V - add suffix “-LSP.”
Not for use in the United States.
{
E {
E
§
§
§
• Fixtures are ENERGY EFFICIENT .
JLG77371_AccuLite_580_585_v7:AccuLite-PSG2009-CR-part3  9/25/09  2:38 PM  Page 73
krape
krape
Rectangle
krape
Rectangle
krape
Rectangle
krape
Rectangle
krape
Rectangle
krape
Rectangle
krape
Highlight